Balances with NHS Trusts - - - -
Balances with public corporations
and trading funds

- - - -

Total intra government 4,230 - 3,494 -
Balances with bodies external to
government

2,405 11,661 479

As at 31 March 2007 6,635 - 15,155 479

 2005/06

Debtors:
amounts

falling due
within one

year

2005/06
Debtors:
amounts

falling due
after more

than one
year

2005/06
Creditors:
amounts

falling due
within one

year

2005/06
Creditors:
amounts

falling due
after more

than one
year

 £000 £000 £000 £000
Balances with other central
government bodies

2,072 - 1,845 -

Balances with police and local
authorities

3,023 - 3,775 -

Balances with NHS Trusts - - - -
Balances with public corporations
and trading funds

394 - - -

Total intra government 5,489 - 5,620 -
Balances with bodies external to
government

786 - 11,998 451

As at 31 March 2006 6,275 - 17,618 451

62

CENTREX ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS   ACCOUNTS

14. RESERVES

(a) Impact of change in accounting policy (see Note 1b)

 At 31 March

2006
(as

previously
stated)

Impact of
adopting the

new policy

As at 31 March
2006

(restated)

 £000 £000 £000
Net surplus/(expenditure) for 2005-06 3,083 (109,193) (106,110)

Income & Expenditure Reserve (23,379) 58,443 35,064

Government Grant Reserve 72,272 (72,272) -

(b) Reserves movement in year

 Government

Grant
Reserve

Revaluation
Reserve

Donated
Assets

Reserve

Income and
Expenditure

Reserve

Total

 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
At 31 March 2006 72,272 - 2,115 (23,379) 51,008
Land & buildings revaluation
surplus (13,740) 13,740 - - -

Transfer from Government
Grant Reserve (89) 89 - - -

Transfer to Income and
Expenditure Reserve (58,443) - - 58,443 -

Restated balance at 31 March
2006 - 13,829 2,115 35,064 51,008
Indexation of fixed assets - 546 - - 546
Loss on revaluation of fixed
assets - (12,000) - - (12,000)

Gain on valuation of fixed
assets - 35 - - 35

Paintings donated to police
forces - - (31) - (31)

Grant in aid received:
Resource - - - 64,060 64,060

Capital - - - 18,440 18,440
In year adjustment to fixed
asset opening balances - - - 3,698 3,698

Transfer from Income and
Expenditure Account - - - (67,638) (67,638)

At 31 March 2007 - 2,410 2,084 53,624 58,118

63

CENTREX ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS   ACCOUNTS

(c) Trust Fund (see Note 21)

 Income and
Expenditure

Revaluation
of

investments

Trust
Funds

 £000 £000 £000
At 1 April 2006 323 62 385
Income and expenditure Account - - -
Unrealised surplus on revaluation
of investments

- 2 2

At 31 March 2007 323 64 387

15. LEASE OBLIGATIONS

Centrex is committed to the following payments in future financial years in respect of operating
leases expiring within:

 Buildings Others Total at 31 March
2007

Total at 31 March
2006

 £000 £000 £000 £000

One year 33 - 33 59
Two to five years 1,324 - 1,324 1,324
After five years - - - -
Total 1,357 - 1,357 1,383

16. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

 31 March 2007 31 March 2006
 £000 £000

Approved and contracted for 8,890 10,911
Approved but not contracted for 7,269 23,025

17. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Centrex had one material contingent liability at 31 March 2007. This is in respect of a possible
income tax charge concerning the treatment of PAYE for contractors. NPIA is in discussion with HM
Revenue and Customs.  The potential liability is estimated to be £1.1 million.

64

CENTREX ANNUAL REPORT AND ACCOUNTS   ACCOUNTS

18. CASH FLOW STATEMENT

(a) Reconciliation of operating surplus to the net cash flow from operating activities